

**GR 2497/22**  
**Regd No. 2497/22**

**( J.O. Code-WB01068 )**

**Order dated: 14.06.2024**

Today is fixed for appearance.

Six accused persons on court bail are present by filing *hazira*.

The learned defence counsel is present.

Heard both sides and perused the case record.

Considered.

Record is taken up for framing charge.

It appears that there is a prima facie case against the accused persons for committing an offence under section **3 / 4 of WBG & PC Act**.

Charges are framed against the accused **u/s 3 / 4 of WBG & PC Act**.

The content of charges are read over and explained to the accused persons to which they pleaded to be not guilty by saying "Amra Nirdosh" and claimed to be tried as per law.

To 23.12.2024 for evidence.

Issue summons upon CSW 1.

D/C by me

Sd/-

ACJM-cum-CJSD, Kakdwip

Sd/-

ACJM-cum-CJSD, Kakdwip